DocuSign Envelope ID: 39760319-FBD7-4E8C-AE8F-FO3957D2EDDF

Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

Waiver of Finance & Personnel Committee Approval

For Sole Source Contract
Contract #£0000018845

Background:

User Department: Milwaukee Fire Department (MFD)

Purchasing Agent: Marina Litvinets

Vendor Service Contract for Maintenance Services PrimeAlert and

Contract Description: CADVoice System

Vendor Name and Location: Locution Systems, Inc. (Lakewood, CO)

Contract Term: Five (5) years from 05/01/2022 through 04/30/2027
Requisition # and Date Received: 0000018845 & 03/23/2022

Original Contract Amount: $129.624.00

Expenditures to Date: $0.00

Current Contract Amount: $129.624.00

Purpose of Contract:

This is a request to allow the Milwaukee Fire Department (MFD) to dispense with the City’s competitive bid
process to award a Sole Source Vendor Service Contract for Maintenance Services PrimeAlert and CADVoice
System to Locution Systems, Inc. The estimated contract total is $129,624.00, in accordance with Vendor's
Quote No.122193 dated 03/21/2022 (Exhibit 1). The contract term is for five (5) vears from 05/01/2022
through 04/30/2027.

Justification for Waiver:

Locution Systems, Inc. is the sole authorized provider for Locution’s dedicated automated voice announcement
system in the United States and has not authorized any other parties to provide maintenance and support for
their products. Locution Systems, Inc. is the sole provider of maintenance and support services for their
products.

PrimeAlert and CADVoice are components of the MFD emergency dispatch system responsible for in-station
alerting. MFD has been using Locution’s services since 2004 and has proven to be reliable and effective.

For this reason and in accordance with City Charter 16-05-4a, Finance and Personnel Committee approval is
waived for services authorized by the Common Council.

DocuSigned by:

“Rhonde . keloey o

CHRPYEPRHR ARG, . Date
F&P Waiver Presentation Date: 06/15/2022




Locution Systems, Inc.
1626 Cole Blvd

Suite 250
Golden, CO

80401

Bill To: Milwaukee Fire Dept

711 W. Wells St
Milwaukee, WI 53233

Maintenance Services
Renewal Quote

Customer No.: MILW_MILW
Quote No.: 122193

Ship To: Milwaukee Fire Dept
2333 N. 49th Street

Milwaukee, WI 53210

EXHIBIT 1

| Date Ship Via F.O.B. Terms
03/21/22 Best Method Destination Net 30
| Quote Date Sales Person Our Order Number |
Renewal 03/21/22
- Quahtity — Iltem Number Description Unit Price Amount
Required Shipped | Remaining
Maintenance & Services
PrimeAlert/CADVoice System
Period: 5/1/2022 - 4/30/2027
Consists of Maint & Svcs for:
Year 1: $24,697.00
Period: 5/1/22 - 4/31/23
36 36 CADVoice Fire Client 219.00 7884.00
1 1 CADVoice Audio DB (Basic) 551.00 551.00
1 1 Audio Support (Adv, Ampl/Lso) 10134.00 10134.00
CADVoice Audio DB (Adv.)
SCU Support (Qty: 36)
1 1 CADVoice Supervisor 1102.00 1102.00
1 1 Interface Support: 2469.00 2469.00
Interface to CAD
CADVoice Server
1 1 CADVoice CustPak Milw1 1900.00 1900.00
36 36 Support for Count-Up Timer 18.25 657.00
Software License
Year Two: $25,290.00
Period: 5/1/23 - 4/31/24
36 36 CADVoice Fire Client 224.00 8064.00
1 1 CADVoice Audio DB (Basic) 565.00 565.00
1 1 Audio Support (Adv, Ampl/Lso) 10387.00 10387.00
CADVoice Audio DB (Adv.)
SCU Support (Qty: 36)
1 1 CADVoice Supervisor 1130.00 1130.00
1 1 Interface Support: 2531.00 2531.00
Interface to CAD
CADVoice Server
1 1 CADVoice CustPak Milw1 1947.00 1947.00
36 36 Support for Count-Up Timer 18.50 666.00

Software License



Locution Systems, Inc.

1626 Cole Blvd

Suite 250

Golden, CO 80401

Bill To: Milwaukee Fire Dept

711 W. Wells St
Milwaukee, WI 53233

Maintenance Services
Renewal Quote

Customer No.: MILW_MILW
Quote No.: 122193

Ship To: Milwaukee Fire Dept
2333 N. 49th Street

Milwaukee, WI 53210

| Date Ship Via F.O.B. Terms
03/21/22 Best Method Destination Net 30
| Quote Date Sales Person Our Order Number
Renewal 03/21/22
- Quahtity — Iltem Number Description Unit Price Amount
Required Shipped | Remaining
Year Three: $25,902.00
Period: 5/1/24 - 4/31/25
36 36 CADVoice Fire Client 229.00 8244.00
1 1 CADVoice Audio DB (Basic) 579.00 579.00
1 1 Audio Support (Adv, Ampl/Lso) 10647.00 10647.00
CADVoice Audio DB (Adv.)
SCU Support (Qty: 36)
1 1 CADVoice Supervisor 1158.00 1158.00
1 1 Interface Support: 2594.00 2594.00
Interface to CAD
CADVoice Server
1 1 CADVoice CustPak Milw1 1996.00 1996.00
36 36 Support for Count-Up Timer 19.00 684.00
Software License
Year 4: $26,542.00
Period: 5/1/25 - 4/31/26
36 36 CADVoice Fire Client 234.50 8442.00
1 1 CADVoice Audio DB (Basic) 593.00 593.00
1 1 Audio Support (Adv, Ampl/Lso) 10913.00 10913.00
CADVoice Audio DB (Adv.)
SCU Support (Qty: 36)
1 1 CADVoice Supervisor 1187.00 1187.00
1 1 Interface Support: 2659.00 2659.00
Interface to CAD
CADVoice Server
1 1 CADVoice CustPak Milw1 2046.00 2046.00
36 36 Support for Count-Up Timer 19.50 702.00

Software License




_ Maintenance Services
Locution Systems, Inc.
1626 Cole Blvd Renewal Quote

(SSUiItde 25(()30 80401 Customer No.: MILW_MILW
olden, Quote No.: 122193

Bill To: Milwaukee Fire Dept Ship To: Milwaukee Fire Dept
711 W. Wells St 2333 N. 49th Street
Milwaukee, WI 53233 Milwaukee, WI 53210
| Date Ship Via F.O.B. Terms
03/21/22 Best Method Destination Net 30
| Quote Date Sales Person Our Order Number
Renewal 03/21/22
- Quahtity — ltem Number Description Unit Price Amount
Required Shipped | Remaining

Year 5: $27,193.00
Period: 5/1/26 - 4/31/27

36 36 CADVoice Fire Client 240.00 8640.00
1 1 CADVoice Audio DB (Basic) 608.00 608.00
1 1 Audio Support (Adv, Ampl/Lso) 11186.00 11186.00

CADVoice Audio DB (Adv.)
SCU Support (Qty: 36)
1 1 CADVoice Supervisor 1217.00 1217.00

1 1 Interface Support: 2725.00 2725.00
Interface to CAD
CADVoice Server

1 1 CADVoice CustPak Milw1 2097.00 2097.00

36 36 Support for Count-Up Timer 20.00 720.00
Software License

Invoice Subtotal 129624.00

Invoice Total 129624.00




DocuSign Envelope ID: 52388C2A-DFBS-40F9-A2B2-87AB3C734D9D

Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

Waiver of Finance & Personnel Committee Approval
For Sole Source Contract

Contract #£0000018919

Background: ,

User Department: Milwaukee Fire Department

Purchasing Agent: Markiesha Henderson

Contract Description: Vendor Service Contract for Engine #8 Accident Repairs

Vendor Name and Location: Reliant Fire Apparatus, Inc. (Slinger, WI)

Contract Term: One (1) year from date of award

Requisition # and Date Received: 0000018919 & 05/04/2022

Original Contract Amount: $73,277.00

Expenditures to Date: $0.00

Current Contract Amount: $73,277.00

Purpose of Contract:

This is a request to allow the Milwaukee Fire Department (MFD) to dispense with the City’s competitive bid
process to award a Sole Source Vendor Service Contract and Purchase Order for Engine #8 Accident Repairs to
Reliant Fire Apparatus, Inc. representing Pierce Manufacturing, Inc. The estimated contract total is $73,277.00,
in accordance with Vendor’s Quote No. 30283-01TR dated 05/03/2022 (E\ﬂblt ). The contract term is for
one (1) vear from the date of award.

Justification for Waiver:

MFD’s Engine #8 was involved in a traffic accident, in April 2022, resulting in damages that require
replacements and repairs. This has reduced the available apparatus for emergency calls. A quick turnaround on
repairing this engine is essential to allowing MFD to maintain its fleet for emergency response. Additionally,
delays in repairs can compound damages and increase costs.

Reliant Fire Apparatus, Inc. (Reliant) is a certified dealer for Pierce Manufacturing, Inc. and the original builder
of Engine #8. Reliant also holds the lifetime warranty on the engine. The repairs and replacements must be
completed and re-certified by Pierce Manufacturing, Inc. This will keep the warranty valid and ensure that the
truck will be returned back to its original state of integrity.

For these reasons and in accordance with City Charter 16-05-4a, Finance and Personnel Committee approval is
waived for services authorized by the Common Council.

DocuSigned by:

% 5/20/2022

C’ﬂ:&%’ﬁf}&m‘%‘ﬁa‘@ Date

F&P Waiver Presentation Date: 06/15/2022




tJo | o5

JIsuRl) SULIND 9S00] WO J0uU
op Aay) aansua o} paddens 10 pade) oq pinoys swall 0s00] Ajjenuajod 10 25007 ||V

“patredor 10 paysiqingal Surdq St U oy} dIym
ywawdinba jsof 10§ jenuojod ayy areUIWIR 01 pue Jaiskd ssadoid Jedal ayy axew 03
Jopio ut Surddiys o3 Jorid va101 Yiim paguerre ssajun juawidinbo 25007 Jje umop ding

‘pPappaq
-je]} Jo uoalp Sutaq o3 zoud paureip Ajojojdwos oq o3 ate Suiquunid Jaygo Aue pue
‘sureap e ‘Guiquunjd oFreyssip pue spapur jje ‘sdwund ‘syue) wieoy ‘syuey Jojem ||y

‘Juaundap
241f 2y 0} SIS00 [PUONIPPL Ul 1)Nsa. Apu MoJaq swall pajsi aif} 21a]dwod 01 2.4nj1nJ
iedal 10 JUSWYSIqINGal 10) Suumioejnuely 22101d 0} smeiedde s juowiedap aaiy
oy Jo uonenodsuel) 210j0q pajojdwod aq ysnw suonnesard Suiddiys Sutmoyjoy ay ],

SNOLLOVOAUd ONIddITHS

elang Ao | "siH eLale uondiiosag way way|
Joqe , :

COPLIOVHEADVVYLIdY # NIA
LX aoury 33.031d (1) ANO 40 HIVdIY INAAIIDV

ULTO-£8Z0¢ LY mouy taduing 27-€0-50 - I
ALVA LYVILS "ON 901 13 SISSVHD TAAOW AQOd ALVA ALVINLLSH S.LIND 'ON
POTES IA Onem[IN
Kajysnog] v 1S RIUSHA M Q1] (1.1 2 nem|Iy ety
LOVINOD 4D Id sSAMaay UAWOLSND qATVIa
ALVIANLLSH

JAINAD HIVITL 2 ADIAYAS LSHMATN

I LIdIHX4

Pa1DLISaY - UOIIEDYISSED UoNRI0dIoD YSONUsSO



9 005§ QIR I00P puR pralP|[Ng JomO[ JUOl) 9pls JoaLp redoy 67
[ 00FET § [Ied qni papnnxo wnuiunie juswiediwod ¢ aoedoy Y
¢ 0010261 $ wiLn pue 100p pazipoue dnfjor WO £(1 20ejdal pue sAowoYy L7
z 00SE§ guiapeys ajqeisnipe juountedwiod ¢(] [[BISUIDL PUE DAOWDY 97
c 009L § WL IDULIOD [991$-$Sa[UIR)S Peal[nq JUO0L) opis 1oALIp ode[dar pue saowdy] IS
¢ 00762 $ ore|dpeal) peayy[nq JUOL) OpIs JAALIP o0u[dar pue dAOWDY] vz
Sl 00021 $ [EAOUWIDL U] 1DJBM 10] BOIR PIQ OSOY| 9]qLUISSEII D[qUISSESI(] €7
“JUIPLOOE BY) 0} dUP HUL) IOIEM JUILIND I} UO PIOA SI AJUBLIEA JUIJIT]
14 00°78L°6 $ [4¢
‘[eLidjew pue uSisap [pwiSuo oy Sulyojew yuey mojem Kjod uofes-g(¢ oy aoejdoy
7L 00°7€9°C § Alquiasse aamonas osnoy dwnd soejdar pue aaotuay 17
I 00°0vZ § Ajquiasse 1a[jo1 Ae[ssol1a sov|dat pue dA0wDY 07
e doys ayedpean pue p1oddns pieoq Sutuunt opis Jaguassed [[eISUIRT pUuR dAOWDY] 61
[ | agewep [euonippe 1oj dwnd joodsug Q1
9 | e W51} oua0s dn yy1] “siopialp Ae[ssoro opzzou ‘Surdid ofnjep [JeISUISI pUB 9AOWDY L1
¥l 00071 § [pued dumd [oo1s-ssojuiels 1oddn opis 1oALIp oy sovjdar pue sAOWDY 91
T [oued duind [pays-ssafuiels 1oddn apis 10ALIp oY) o|qUUASSESI(] ¢l
Z 00681°1 $ AA[BA 2BIRYDSIP | # ooepdol pue oA0WdY vl
7 00°631°1 $ DA[RA IBIRYDISIP 7 # dor[dol pur dA0WdY I
[ 00°7€ $ sojddiu oafea 1951eYDSIp | # ‘7 # oor[dol pu sAOWIDY A
¢ 00851 § Jpjonuoo owid e juopii] doejdor pue sAowWRY [
¢ 00°L9 % Iojeay asned oued ooe[dol pue saoWSY 01
I 0077t $ IQ][OIUOD dDA[BA OIUOIIDD]D 931 opis Joguassed aoejdoy 6
¢ 007 1L § aaned ainssaid 1odie] opis 1ofuasse oovjdoy] 9
S 00°8T¥ § [pued dwnd [99)s-s$a[UIR)S 19)U2D 9IS 1ALIP oL} oor[dal pue sAOWDY| L
c 009Z¢ § SMOQ[d I2IBOP-CYy DWOIYD IPIS 1ALIP (7) oM oL} sor[dar pue arowWay| 9
¢ | SUTRIP JUSPLI ] OPIS ISALIP |[BISUIDL PUR DAOWIDY S
I 0059 § BuLr ystutes aaea KIerjixne opis 10ALIp ooe[dal pue sA0WSY v
7 00710 $ [pued dwnd [99)5-ss9[UIR)S 19MO] OPIS J2ALIP 00R[dal PUR 9AOWIDY| ¢
7 00691 $ days pavoq Sutuunt ajejd pealy apis 10ALIp oovjday 7
v 00°29¢ § Ajquiasse poddns pieoq Suruunt opis 1oALp ade[dol pue 2AGUIDY [

Pa1ILIISAY - UoKEdYISSEED UoNEI0dIo) YSONYSO




0

v 4o ¢ a8ty
‘snedal pue umop Iea) Sulinp punoj agAew oFewep jeuonippe ‘sainjoid parjddns 1owolsno wWoly pojeIouds sem JBLIST 910N
W 00°242'€L $ _ ALVINILST TVIOL xx
00°5¥6'9 $ \ |gns [ejo |
00'920°9Z $ jeliojewl psjewi}ss (g0
00°95Z'0v $ inoy Jed 00'gyl $ ® sdnoy z/g :loqe| pajewi}sa [ejo ]
00°S+6'9 $ LT 00'9€8°ST § STVLOL
P T [A\ “ONBM[IIA 0] MOvq UdALIP
00°sTL S v PUEB JAA O] AL 92NBM[I]A tol] uonenodsurly Pagief,] yondj 2ARY 01 3500 pajewulsy s
9 00021 $ Aloatjap pue uonoadsur 1oy yong ysem pue dn (ono) dn ues]) ¢t
Fe — YOI 189) PLOI — S[9A3[ PINYJ SISSBYO pue ‘SIys [ O 2anssaid a1 oay) o
P 0009 § 1891 peol jeuly pue uonoadsurl SIssey) Wi0jId ] [
YT gurdins aanoaqjal 1oop dnjjoul °
| 00Z¢ 8 A “W%\%Wo,« se .mwa.:w m.woﬁwaaﬁ :M mo_ﬁ__gm.mwmooﬁaud 0¥
¢ 00°99 § paimboi se touaur uswupredwos ¢ (g juted oads-nniA 65
joued qBO MO0 JOMO] OIS IOTUISSE]
ainjonys osnoydwing e
L 00°'¥8S°T § JlUBL) 100P 12MO] JUOL §( {¢
peayyng juol; g e
:paying pue pajuted ‘patuid ‘paysiuly jRIoWw oq [JIm sealr FUIMO[[0] DY,
Bunjorl) 9[XB IR JOID
USSR QX8 JUOIJ Yooy
00°008°S § . puotieip pue SmBMEm me,mc .um,% oﬁ::v.._w w“oopm Le
doys juowuSIe WoIj pue 0} Pamo) Jon1) OALH
00°0cr § 9 000t1 § Sunsoy 1100 duind wiojig ¢
y | sded 1adoid 105 Apoq pue amonis asnoy dwind uSiy S¢
7 00°SE § joued apis qeo maId 1831 Iomo] opis Joguassed ouj) 0) agewep Jredoy €
c 00°9L $ WL JOUI0D [09]S-SSO[UIRIS O MDI0 apis Ioguassed soejdal pue sAoway c¢
¥ 00'vL9 ojejdpean [jem deal qeo opis 1oguassed doe|dor pue saowny 7€
7 00°TH $ doys ajejdpeon Aemyjem 1omof asnoy dund opis tosuodssed oovjdal pur saowoy 1<
T Sunpoeld $$0.35 10) Apoq 10adsu] 0§

PID1ISAY - UOLIEIYISSED) uoneI0dio) YSONYSO




(]
i

5Bl

pjop

PANRISUIRL O [[IM SOPuBLIEAM Juied pur [Banonags 2001 dfqedrdde [y -pojou ISIMY)0 ssojun papnpul

10u LAIPP/AN-YRL] SUL) SAEP (E-JON “S19p.10 & uo paamnbaa feaosdde ua)LimM 10 JIPLQ ISRYDANG "III0AUL 0] PIPPE G [[IM ‘pIjou
asIALRo ssofun sagaeyd durddiys wads Auw spnpui Jou $20p RWISF- “SALP ()9 0] PIEA QIB SAPBUISI [V “III0AUL IY] UI PIJO2[Ja.l

A [[BYS 51509 ‘PIBUINSI Jou “(ON1)) [BNPY SUMUNU0d H1om 0) 1otid paoadde oy pojoriued aq [eys 1asuydand ay) OjrUINSI S1YY) PIIIXD
SIS0 MI0M [eN)OE PINOYS "ddBWIEDP WIPPHY umowyun jo Ajiqissod ayy 0 anp uoneionb [BULIO) ¥ JOU PUE JRWNSI UL SISIYL HLLON

P31014159Y - UOHIBDISSEID UONERIOdI0T YSoNYSO



DocuSign Envelope 1D: 5808B0197-C118-424D-A20C-CE03E929118E

Department of Administration

Purchasing Division

Waiver of Finance & Personnel Committee Approval

Background:
User Department:
Purchasing Agent:

Contract Description:
Vendor Name and Location:

Contract Term:

For Sole Source Contract
Contract #£0000014667

Milwaukee Health Department (MHD)

Markiesha Henderson

Vendor Service Contract for HealthSpace Envirolntel Software and
Maintenance Support

HealthSpace USA, Inc. (Bellingham, WA)

06/01/2016 through 05/31/2018 with the option to extend annually, upon

mutual agreement

Requisition # and Date Received: Reqg# 0000018933 Rec’d 05/10/2022

Original Contract Amount: $55,140.00
Expenditures to Date: $67.,440.00
Current Contract Amount: $144,660.00

History of Contract Amendments:

Date Item Term Cost
Original Contract — Vendor Service Contract for HealthSpace Envirolntel
Software and Maintenance Support 06/01/2016
06/08/2016 through $55,140.00
Approved by F&P Committee on: 06/08/2016 0531722018
Amendment #1 — Increased the estimated contract total by $21,840.00 from
$55,140.00 to $76,980.00 and extended the contract term for one (1) year, 06/01/2018
05/23/2018 | from 06/01/2018 through 05/31/2019. through $21,840.00
05/31/2019
Approval waived by F&P Committee on: 05/23/2018
Amendment #2 — Increased the estimated contract total by $22,080.00 from
05/01/2019 $76,980.00 to $99,060.00 and extended the contract term for one (1) vear, 06/01/2019
- from 06/01/2019 through 05/31/2020. through $22,080.00
05/31/2020
Approval waived by F&P Committee on: 05/01/2019
Amendment #3 — Increased the estimated contract total by $22,800.00 from
$99,060.00 to $121,860.00 and extended the contract term for one (1) year, 06/01/2020
07/01/2020 | from 06/01/2020 through 05/31/2021. through $22,800.00
05/31/2021
Approval waived by F&P Committee on: 07/01/2020
Amendment #4 — Increased the estimated contract total by $22,800.00 from
$121,860.00 to $144,660.00 and extended the contract term for one (1) year, 06/01/2021
06/09/2021 | from 06/01/2021 through 05/31/2022. through $22,800.00
05/31/2022
Approval waived by F&P Committee on: 06/09/2021
Amendment #5 — Increase the estimated contract total by $36,800.00 from 06/01/2022
. $144.,660.00 to $181,460.00 and extend the contract term for one (1) month, LT N
Pending | ¢ 1 06/01/2022 through 06/30/2022 through $36,800.00
- = T 06/30/2022
Total (including the pending amendment) $181,460.00




DocuSign Envelope 1D: 580B0197-C118-424D-A20C-CEQ3E929118E

Purpose of Amendment: ‘

The purpose of this amendment is to amend the Milwaukee Health Department’s (MHD) Vendor Service Contract for
HealthSpace Envirolntel Software and Maintenance Support with HealthSpace USA, Inc. by increasing the estimated
contract total by $36,800.00 from $144,660.00 to $181,460.00, in alignment with the HealthSpace USA, Inc. Quote for
HS Cloud Suite Conversion Implementation (Exhibit 1) and extending the contract term for one (1) month, from
06/01/2022 through 06/30/2022.

MHD has entered into an Agent Agreement with the State of Wisconsin (Common Council file #211870), with a term
from 07/01/2022 through 06/30/2025. The agreement is for the same services, but will be managed by the State of
Wisconsin Department of Agriculture, Trade, and Consumer Protection (DATCP). Use of HealthSpace via DATCP’s
contract is required. This conversion will convert the City’s existing data into the State’s version of HealthSpace software.
DOA-ITMD will manage the conversion and this amendment will provide the funds and time necessary to complete this
project.

Justification for Waiver:

As a local agent administrating retail food and recreational inspections, MHD is required to conduct and record inspection
data, in accordance with the requirements set forth by the State of Wisconsin Department of Agriculture, Trade and
Consumer Protection (DATCP). HealthSpace provides software which is utilized by DATCP as well as the majority of
agencies, authorized to administer retail food and recreational inspections. Additionally, the software provides seamless
data transfer between systems, enabling the City of Milwaukee to continuously remain in full compliance with the State of
Wisconsin’s requirements. Since the establishment of this contract, MHD has unceasingly been in compliance with the
State of Wisconsin’s DATCP reporting requirement.

Furthermore, the FDA’s “Implementing Voluntary National Retail Food Regulatory Program Standards Grant™, which
was approved by the Common Council on 06/14/2016 (Resolution #160090) funded the configuration of the software and
the addition of the food sanitation grading system for the first five (3) years of the life of this contract. Lastly, the
software provided by HealthSpace is proprietary.

For these reasons and in accordance with City Charter 16-05-4a, Finance and Personnel Committee approval is waived for
services authorized by the Common Council.

DocuSigned by:
: 5/13/2022
A PPESPEADANEPES Date
F&P Waiver Presentation Date: 06/15/2022




EXHIBIT 1

City of Milwaukee

Quote for HS Cloud Suite
Conversion Implementation

Submitted to:
Carly Hegarty

Director of Consumer Environmental Health

841 N. Broadway, 3rd Floor
Milwaukee, W1 53202

chegar@milwaukee.gov

Submitted on behalf of HealthSpace by:
Cameron Garrison
Executive Director of Operations

Effective Date: 5-30-2022



Quote for software and services

HS Cloud Suite Conversion for the City of Milwaukee Environmental Health

This document and quote constitutes an agreement for conversion implementation - including
conversion of historical HS EHS data - to the HS Cloud Suite application - utilizing functionality
as configured by Wisconsin Department of Agriculture, Trade & Consumer Protection, for
the following program areas for the City of Milwaukee:

All programs currently managed in the legacy Healthspace system including:

e e e o

]

Food (including temporary and all permit types)
Campgrounds
Pools
Body art
Manufactured homes
Lodging
Manufactured food
Complaints
Weights and Measures
Financial, and receipting module, for all programs included in system

o Ability to use system for credit, debit, and ACH payments - including

online by operators.

Reporting for all programs included above
Full capability to perform inspections in the field on iPads or Windows Surface
Pro devices (Department chooses hardware). These devices have full
functionality even when disconnected
Ability to display inspection results online for the general public, and a full service
portal for constituents to be able to apply for permits and licenses online, track
existing licenses, and pay fees, with the Department
Data conversion from existing databases to HS Cloud Suite for the program
areas listed above
“Form-builder” tool that allows the Department to add, remove, and modify all
fields and functionality in system. This includes the ability to publish any form or
application online to the public portal to aliow operators to interact with the
Department online
Hosting (unlimited bandwith and storage space) maintenance, and technical
support
On-site training for department users for go live

Historical Data Conversion:

Historical data will be converted from existing Healthspace databases over to the HS
Cloud Suite Application for continuity of operations. No additional non-HS data
sources are contemplated in this scope.



Timeline:

The State has worked extensively to configured HSCloud Suite for usage around the
state. With those configurations being available to local agencies, the implementation

can go more quickly than is typical. 1t is anticipated that this project will take
approximately 90-120 days from effective date to go-live.

Costs:

The fees payable under this proposed agreement and scope of work are as follows:

Total cost to convert historical data and implement HS Cloud Suite for the scope

listed above is
$34,800.00

Additionally, the City's current agreement with HealthSpace expires on
5/31/2022. This leaves a one month gap in services for the legacy
platform. The cost for the period of 6/1/2022 - 6/30/2022 is

$1,900.00
Total City Obligation: $36,800
State funding obligation:

The Wisconsin Department of Agriculture, Trade & Consumer Protection is
concurrently executing an agreement with Healthspace to pay for the
ongoing license, hosting, maintenance, support and warranty for the City of
Milwaukee from 7/1/2022 through 6/30/2026

The annual cost for to the state for said license, hosting, maintenance,
support and warranty is:

$28,560.00 per year (7/1 through 6/30 each year commencing 7/1/2022
through 6/30/2026)

*The effective date, and payment date, of this agreement is 5/30/2022. The
City has no further financial obligation to HealthSpace upon payment of the
$36,800 outlined herein. Any other future projects between HealthSpace
and the City would be performed under separate ammendment or
agreement.



LIOCUDIYH ZIIVEIVPE W, DADOMOI O-UL I U-4UN I=JUMII"DMLMLV I T L M

Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

Waiver of Finance & Personnel Committee Approval

For Sole Source Contract
Contract #£0000011612

Background:
User Department: DOA - ITMD
Purchasing Agent: Markiesha Henderson

Contract Description:

Vendor Name and Location:
Contract Term:

Training and Support

Vendor Service Contract for GeoCortex Licensing, Maintenance,

VertiGIS North America, Ltd. (Victoria, British Columbia, Canada)

One (1) year from 05/11/2012 - 05/10/2013

Requisition # and Date Received: 0000018917 & Rec’d 05/05/2022

Original Contract Amount: $31,090.00
Expenditures to Date: $45,286.00
Current Contract Amount: $87,476.00
History of Contract Amendments:
Date Item Term Cost
.. . 05/11/2012
o Original Contract E11612 — Vendor Service Contract for GeoCortex o
0571172012 Licensing, Maintenance, Training, and Support to $31,090.00
CSing, : & pport. 05/10/2013
Amendment #1: Increased the estimated contract total by $5.550.00 from 06/21/2013
05/23/2013 | $31,090.00 to $36,640.00 and extended the contract term for one (1) year to $5,550.00
from 06/21/2013 through 06/20/2014. 06/20/2014 :
Amendment #2: Increased the estimated contract total by $5,550.00 from
$36,640.00 through $42,190.00, extended the contract term for one (1) year 06/21/2014
06/05/2014 | from 06/21/2014 to 06/20/2015, and incorporated the option to extend to $5,550.00
annually, as needed. 06/20/2015
Amendment #3: Increased the estimated contract total by $5,550.00 from
$42,190.00 to $47,740.00 and extended the contract term for one (1) year 06/21/2015
04/08/2015 | from 06/21/2015 through 06/20/2016, exercising the option to extend to $5,550.00
annually, as needed. 06/20/2016
Amendment #4: Increased the estimated contract total by $5,550.00 from
$47,740.00 to $53,290.00 and extended the contract term for one (1) year 06/21/2016
- 2172 -ouch 06/20/2 ising i <
04/07/2016 iinczxa(l)léf;:r?ele%:;xouch 06/20/2017, exercising the option to extend to $5.550.00
Vs ' 06/20/2017
Waiver Presented to F&P Committee on: 04/07/2016
Amendment #5: Increased the estimated contract total by $5,550.00 from
$53,290.00 to $58,840.00 and extended the contract for term one (1) year 06/21/2017
07/07/2017 | from 06/21/2017 through 06/20/2018, exercising the option to extend ~to~  §5.550.00
annually, as needed. 06/20/2018 ’
Waiver Presented to F&P Committee on: 07/07/2017
Amendment #6: Increased the estimated contract total by $7,000.00 from
$58,840.00 to $65,840.00 and extended the contract term for one (1) year 06/21/2018
g 2172 FOUg 2 ¢ ising i :
06/13/2018 gnonr?n?ﬁf,;;_:ele%;?ough 06/20/2019, exercising the option to extend © $7.000.00
o : 06/20/2019
Waiver Presented to F&P Committee on: 06/13/2018




DocuSign Envelope ID: SAB8A878-9EF9-40F 1-96AD-BA2A267772A1

Amendment #7: Increased the estimated contract total by $7,000.00 from
$65,840.00 to $72,840.00 and extended the contract term for one (1) year 06/21/2019
: 2172 : /20/2020, exercisi i 3 e
05/22/2019 2,31122316/ ;/ li)elezgzixough 06/20/2020, exercising the option to extend © $7.000.00
Yo ' 06/20/2020
Waiver Presented to F&P Committee on: 05/22/2019
Amendment #8: Increased the estimated contract total by $7,210.00 from
$72,840.00 to $80,050.00 and extended the contract term for one (1) year
from 06/21/2020 through 06/20/2021, exercising the option to extend 06/21/2020
05/19/2020 | annually, as needed. to $7,210.00
06/20/2021
F&P Waiver not required: One time contract amendment $10,000 or
less.
Amendment #9: Incorporated a vendor name change from Latitude
11/18/2020 Geographics Group Ltd. to VertiGIS North America Lid. w/a Wa
F&P Waiver not required.
Amendment #10: Increased the estimated contract total by §7,426.00 from
$80,050.00 to $87,476.00 and extended the contract term for one (1) year 06/21/2021
21/2021 thr 20/2022, exercisi i it
06/30/2021 Zron:a?ﬁ{,l/_:e; ldélzilough 06/20/2022, exercising the option to extend o $7.426.00
nnuaty as : 06/20/2022
Waiver Presented to F&P Committee on: 06/30/2021
Amendment #11: Extend the contract term for one (1) year from
06/21/2022 through 06/20/2023, exercising the option to extend annually, as 06/21/2022
Pending | needed and increase the estimated contract total by $7,797.00 from to $7.797.00
$87,476.00 and $95,273.00. 06/20/2023
Total (including the pending amendment) $95,273.00

Purpose of Amendment:

The purpose of this amendment is to extend the contract term for GeoCortex Licensing, Maintenance, Training and
Support with VertiGIS North America, Ltd. for one (1) year, from 06/21/2022 through 06/20/2023, exercising the option
to extend annually, as needed. Also, to increase the estimated contract total by $7,797.00 from $87,476.00 to $95,273.00,
in accordance with the vendor’s quote #50-VGNA-00002649 dated 04/27/2022 (Exhibit 1). The additional funds will
cover the annual software maintenance.

Justification for Waiver:

GeoCortex Essentials Software provides tools, processes, and features, which integrate with and add to the functionality
of Environmental Systems Research Institute, Inc. (ESRI) ArcGIS (Geographic Information System) Software that is used
with the City’s Map Milwaukee, COMPASS, PlatMilwaukee, and Community Mapping applications. DOA-ITMD
continues to use VertiGIS’s GeoCortex Essentials product to build the applications that City employees and the public
access through the Map Milwaukee web portal. It integrates with the existing ESRI GIS infrastructure and therefore,
eliminates the need for custom coding to build web applications.

VertiGIS North America, Ltd. is the sole developer and distributor of GeoCortex Essentials Software. GeoCortex
Essentials Software is proprietary and is not available through other software resellers or vendors.

For this reason and in accordance with City Charter 16-05-4a, Finance and Personnel Committee approval is waived for
services authorized by the Common Council.



DocuSign Envelope ID: 5AB8A878-9EF9-40F1-98AD-BA2A267772A1
i

DocuSigned by:

“Rhonde . keloey
5/20/2022

COEPRPESHEAYESE Date

F&P Waiver Presentation Date: 06/15/2022




. Exhibit 1
9 VertiGIS Quote

VertiGIS North America Ltd. . K -
300-1117 Wharf Street Quote NO.: #SO-VGNA-00002649
Victoria BCV8W 1T7 Quote Date: 2022-04-27

Canada

Quote Amount: $7,797.00
Client ID: CUS000003833

Prepared For: City of Milwaukee
Department of Administration - ITMD
809 N. Broadway, Suite 400
Milwaukee WI 53202
United States

Client PO # End User Contact
CUS000003833 City of Milwaukee customerservice-ca@vertigis.com
Item Description Start Date End Date Unit Rate Qty Amount

GCX Standard T2 6/21/2022 6/20/2023 Each 7,797.00 1 $7,797.00
- Maintenance

Subtotal $7,797.00

Tax $0.00

Total (USD) $7,797.00

All products and services included in this Sales Quote are subject to the terms and conditions at www.geocortex.com/legal or in print
from VertiGIS North America Ltd. upon request, and incorporated into this Sales Quote by reference. Ordering documents must

include the following statement: "This order is subject to the terms and conditions of VertiGIS North America Sales Quote #SO-
VGNA-00002649. All other terms and conditions are null and void."

Client Approval

X

Client Representative Signature Date

This is a quotation, not an invoice. Delivery of products and/or services subject to client approval. Prices subject to local taxes where applicable.
Quotation is valid for 30 days. Acceptance of this offer is not complete until an authorized client representative reads and accepts the terms of
any software license agreements associated with products acquired through this quotation.

GST REGISTRATION NUMBER: 895235521 PST REGISTRATION NUMBER: PST-1012-2379 IRS FEDERAL EID NUMBER: 98-0405129
BUSINESS INCORPORATION NUMBER: 895235521

Quote Date: 2022-04-27 Quote No: #50-VGNA-00002649 Client ID: CUS000003833



